

T.S No- 35 of 2018, Regn. No.- 35 of 2018

Order no. 07 dated 29-03-2019.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Ld. Adv. for the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 and 2 are present by filing their respective haziras.

Ld. Adv. for state defendant no. 6 & 7 files the petition praying for time filing WS.

The said above petition is misconceived as the present suit is running ex parte against state defendant no. 6 & 7 vide order no. 5 date 14/11/18.

SR of defendant no. 3 has not yet been received.

Therefore, the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon defendant no. 3.

Record is taken up for framing of issues.

No issue has been suggested by the parties. However, considering the pleadings of both parties the issues are framed in a separate sheet and kept with record. The parties may reconcile U/S 89 CPC. Issues framed is kept in a separate sheet with the record.

Fix 14/06/2019 for reconciliation, discovery, inspection .

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.),
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.
29-03-2019.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.),
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.
29-03-2019.