

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Present: Debasish Barman

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)

J.O. Code: WB1104

T.S 35 of 2018, Regd. No.- 35 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD07-000079-2018

Order No.- 12

18-12-2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Plaintiff and state defendant No. 6 and 7 files hazira. Ld. Adv. of the said parties are present.

Plaintiff filed a petition and prayed to shift back the case record from PH board to petition hearing on the grounds stated therein which is considered and allowed.

Plaintiff filed another petition and prayed to expunge the name of defendant Nos.1 and 11 on the grounds stated therein which is considered and allowed on the risk of the plaintiff.

Let the name of defendant Nos.1 and 11 be expunged from the cause title of the plaint.

BC-II to do the needful.

Fix 16-03-2026 for P.H.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O.Code:WB1104

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O.Code: WB1104